

Press Release [For Immediate Release]

香港北角渣華道191號 嘉華國際中心29樓 29/F, K. Wah Centre, 191 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong

電話Tel (852) 2880 0178 傳真Fax (852) 2880 5610

www.kwih.com

KWIH Donates COVID Test Kits and Provides Accommodation to Tung Wah Group of Hospitals to Support the Healthcare Sector

* * *

(Hong Kong – 23 February 2022) - In the midst of rapid spread of COVID-19 pandemic, **K. Wah International Holdings Limited ("KWIH" or the "Group") (Stock code: 00173)** announces the donation of Rapid Antigen Test (RAT) kits to Tung Wah Group of Hospitals (TWGHs) through the "KWIH Anti-Epidemic Fund", for frontline staff and service users including elderly and families in need, aiming to alleviate the testing pressure on the healthcare system; also the provision of accommodation for frontline healthcare workers and caretakers, enabling them quality rest during this critical period in combating the fifth wave.

Dr Lui Che-woo, Chairman of KWIH, said, "We would like to express our heartfelt appreciatiation to our healthcare professional and caretakers for their selfless devotion and contribution to safeguarding the wellbeing of Hong Kong people. Adhering to the motto of 'giving back to the society', KWIH spares no effort in fulfilling its social responsibilities. In view of the severity and rapid spread of COVID-19 pandemic, we are committed to contributing to the urgent needs of Hong Kong people. We will at our best work with and support the pandemic prevention work of the Hong Kong SAR Government and the Central Government to contain the pandemic together. We believe that with all in the society being united and supporting and helping each other, Hong Kong will triumph over the pandemic and resume normality in no time."

KWIH has been supporting the anti-epidemic measures in Hong Kong and the Mainland since the outbreak of COVID-19, including the setup of surgical mask production cleanroomthrough the fund of "KWIH Anti-Epidemic Fund" to stabilise the mask supply of social welfare sector. KWIH also provided vaccination subsidies to the underprivileged people for the pre-vaccination medical check-up last year.

-End-



嘉華集團成員 A member of K. Wah Group 於百慕達註冊成立之有限公司 Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability

Photo:



About K. Wah International Holdings Limited (stock code: 00173)

K. Wah International Holdings Limited ("KWIH"), listed in Hong Kong in 1987, is the property flagship of K. Wah Group. An integrated property developer and investor with a foothold in Hong Kong, the Yangtze River Delta and Pearl River Delta regions, KWIH encompasses a portfolio of large-scale residential communities and comprehensive development undertakings such as premium residential developments, Grade-A office towers, hotel and serviced apartments, and retail premises. Cresleigh Property, the property management arm of KWIH, delivers exceptional hotel serviced property management services guided by advanced and international standards in general to premium residential buildings, commercial facilities, office towers and real estate complexes. Driven by a keen market sense and a versatile strategy, and backed by strong financial capability, KWIH has built up a prime land reserve in major cities of China, and thus a strong foothold for future growth.

嘉華集團成員 A member of K. Wah Group

於百慕達註冊成立之有限公司 Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability

KWIH is a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Composite SmallCap Index, MSCI Hong Kong Small Cap Index and Hang Seng Stock Connect Greater Bay Area Composite Index as well as an eligible stock under the Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect programme. KWIH held a 3.73% stake in Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited (stock code: 00027) as of 30 June 2021.

Website: http://www.kwih.com



Follow us on:

Facebook



K. Wah Group 嘉華集團

WeChat



嘉华集团 KWahGroup

in LinkedIn



K. Wah Group

YouTube



K. Wah Group



嘉华集团 KWahGroup

Media Enquiries:

K. Wah International Holdings Limited

Helen Cheung Tel: (852) 2960 3739 Email: helencheung@kwah.com Crystal Chan Tel: (852) 2880 8264 Email: crystalchan@kwah.com

Fax: (852) 2811 9710

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Iris Lee Tel: (852) 2864 4829 Email: iris.lee@sprg.com.hk
Shelly Cheng Tel: (852) 2864 4857 Email: shelly.cheng@sprg.com.hk
Vivienne Leung Tel: (852) 2864 4862 Email: vivienne.leung@sprg.com.hk

Fax: (852) 2527 1196